MODELS G80 AND G884
SNOWCASTERS
Parts Catalog A1159

Print Shop 1500 1-7§ *'u".'_::“

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PAGE GRID
Auger Assembly .......... 5 Ad
Chute Assembly ............. 5 Ad
Drive Agsembly.............. 9 A8
DriveShaft ,................ 9 AB
GearboX , . ovv i i 8-11 AB-A10
Lift Assembly ......... 7 AB

DESIGNATION TRACTOR APPLICATION
220 222 442 444
G 80 X X
G 84 X X




CASE MODEL GB0O AND GB4 SNOWCASTERS 5
AUGER AND CHUTE CONTROL
MODEL G 80 38" FOR 220 AND 222 TRACTORS
MODEL G 84 48"FOR 442 AND 444 TRACTORS
REF. PART NO, DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 15267 HOUSING « auger 38" ¢« v v s v s sesEssanranaans "
2 C 156529 HOUSING - auger 48" » + s+« v e s« T 1
3 c 15205 AUGER-sS”"-**‘ -------- R EE R R I
4 € 15201 AUGER - 4BMe v r s e nsroanssccnnanss e P 1
5 C 14421 BEARmG - auger ------ LI I R A 4 & v » n m oW e #9 e mEoee ko z
6 C 15186 SHAFT - auper mMOUNLIRE = ¢ s s s v o v v e v acnaan et rrrs e
7 113- 206 BOLT - 3/8" x3/4" NC hex-++s-vcrnossanes Pis s ve e
8 192-. 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/B" 2P r -+ e vt snoscrceranensannnann 11
9 125~ 103 NUT - 8/8"NCReX ZP » v e v nvneasncnsasnsannans A b ]
10 C 15190 SKID - auger houging » == co v s o v e s S er e t Bt eaans “onwed
1@ 111- 317 BOLT - 3/8" x 1" NC round head, short, square necke - « » + s » + - 4
1% 195- 526 WASHER - 3/8" AP =crsconnnns e
1 ¢ 15248 CHUTE ¢ «ssovsrttrsssasscannnnsansnasnasseatanss]
id  C 14597 DEFLECTOR:. - -« + s v 15« = N T T -
: 113- 1 BOLT - 1/4" x1/2" NC hex- -« +» L esmes v 3
1 131~ 11C2 NUT=-1/4"NClocking =+ -s e e nerasenscninacancnnn s
i7T  111- 240 BOLT - 3/8"x 3/4" NC round head, square necke «+« <=+« Y
18 D 33b44 WABHER - dished 25/64" <+« sonve s amaana e -
19 C 145668 LEVER - locking, deflector « s s v r s s e s s e avavacnnnvnn sue
20 C 15334 BRACKET - chute holddown« - + = -« + « A, 3
21 111- 202 BOLT - 5/16' x 3/4" NC round head, sguare neck - » « s« « - « « s d
22 129~ 102 KUT - 5/168" NC hex -« -«-». P 4 e a s s et A mananaran P—
23 192~ 20 LOCKWASHER - §/16" ¢ =« v e s s rersesssctanasanannrns 4
24 113~ 102 BOLT - 3/16" X 3/4" NChex - -evveenarrnsocenccens e —
25 C 15244 ROD - chute cONLIOl » * v s v s 4 0 s s e ansanannssasnnsas —
26 C 15271 SPACER: + catarsrasaansncnannas C b e s em e 1
2% C 15240 BRACKET - contral rod » === e s s 222 s 4 4 ms e aamenrmnrrs 1
28 111- 324 BOLT - 3/8" x 7/8" NC round head, square necke««« ===+ -« - vel
286 132- 320 PIN - cotter 3/32" X 3/4" v e v srnnrsa it enaans .9
30 C 14583 JOmT -— block *» 2 8 = & 4 » a L F & 8 & & & % B F A v % b A B e & B AR Ea e 1
31 C 14584 CRANK -~ chute control « « o s o s o s s s s am s s s b aunnrssnnsss 1
32 C 15957 BRACEKET - cranK -+ s ross oo ceenstteatosssboasnnns i
33 113- 207 BOLT -~ 3/8"x 1" NChex +scsvvnssavnvessns o]
34 - 15514 FILANGETTE:s - =+ 42 s s ot ot snvesnanstansnsennan vae e
33 C 14419 BEARING =~ includes collar and setscrew » » -+ s = o s camn s one 1
321~ 1571 DECAL = "MOASE ™ et ot st s asnsssnsananssanasntasssess 1
C 12296 OECAL = "CAUTION"« s «x s 2 0 s s s an s nsonmanmmssncesnness 1
36 185. 545 WASHER = 18/16" ¢ v enveneennn e Rt Rt u s s s am s ELanae UAR
a 13- 178 MUT -G/16" N NBXY o v v v s s vsanosacaccaanursns s v o el

Printed in U.5.A,

Qctober 1972



6 CASE MODEL GBO AND GB4 SNOWCASTERS
LIFT ASSEMBLY

REF, PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 14546 BRﬁCKET-MUMﬂ[‘Ig‘ R,H'I-II’CQA ''''' 4 0 4% a2 nd e 8 % b g 1
2 G 14647 BRACKET ~ MOUDIE L H. + « r x s s s ssnnsononnornnesnsd
3 113~ 207 BOLT ~ 3/8" & 1" NC REX + s 0 ¢ s ounnn- s e d
¢ 192~ 21 LOCKWASHER - 378" st oo nevevrnneena s d
9 ¢ 14632 BRACKET - spring anchigr «asesesterassesrssenrarseal
ﬁ 195‘ 530 WASHER - 1/2" ID ZP L N N I L R O B R B B LEE B I I B 2
7 133- 34 PIN - COttQI' 3/32" :‘: 1"3[4" I T I A B & B & & T AR kB EE AT ow 2
g 113- 602 BOLT -~ 5/B" X 1" NO BBX « v - e v nnsrrrsaneerrsacsnrans 2
5 192- 25 LOCKWASHER - 5/ « o« » - e e, i
10 129- 107 NUT « 5/B" NCBEX » o v e v s s annnsmennnnns e ..z
11 C 14482 SPRING-llft--. ------- PRI I SR P A R A P v 2
12 € 12692 PIN « clevis 5/B". « v v v u e e EE ot a b as s anae PR e B
18 © 10888 PIN - 52fet¥ « 2o o a - v s e hrec s anaann s erre 8
14 C 14635 Pm—mnunting --------- P I P T e |
15 © 14363 SPACER - mounting Bracket v o s e v r s o nrsanarrsranmnnss |
16 113' 424 BOLT - 1/2“ X l” NC hex B 4 B 4 & &4 44 F *» =22 T E R W EmE s L N z
17 192‘ 23 I)OCKWASHER‘l/Z"liQ-..!- ----- LI TN T A i!-!vifill4
18 139- 105 NUT - 1/2” Nc hex ------- L A L ] £ 3 & 8 B = = 3 = F T momofmoy [} 4
19 C 14413 “JTBOLT - Mft rod s e e - s el et b i e A e 2
28 C 12314 ROD - lift v o cves Ferrraebariaan Caesans T
21 C 1441b IEVER - pUSh IO+ v = = s v s s s s st st mustananmocannnnns 2
22 113 417 BOLT ~ 1/2" % 1-1/4" NC REX v v e v v s n s v e g

S e o

L

Printed in U.8,A. November 1968




CASE MODEL GBO AND G84 SNOWCASTERS
DRIVE ASSEMBLY
MODEL G800 38" FOR 220 AND 222 TRACTORS
MODEL GB4 48" FOR 442 AND 444 TRACTORS
REF, PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
1 C 15261 PLATE ~ bearing mounting » e v e aos s vvves PrerEeees . 2
P ¢ 14504 FLANGETTE + oot retetssoranesansssnas s s e e e e e d
3 C 14505 BEARING -~ pulley = ¢ s s v enceccasrsonnns ceraanae vees 2
4 C 14113 PULLEY - PTOs 2 2a s a s a » e r e s e asane s e e r s e e e 1
5 C 14116 BELT-PTOdrive-,llholoi‘te ------- R R PR |
6 111- 362 BOLT - 3/8" x 1" NC round head, sqguareneck + s e o s s v e s s 4
7 111- 340 BOLT - 3/8" x 3/4" round head, square neck - « « s « « + + s « re.. 2
B 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/B"ZP s s v e st ev s nreonn sasanaa sssa.B
9 129- 103 NUT-B/B"NChexZP-..----a---s-.-;..-.-o..e-...ﬁ
10 11&= 111 BOLT - 5/16" x 2-1/2" NC heX r=eees > teenanersrens T |
11 131— 175 NUT - lock 5/15” NC hex “ & ® L A wWE B S S8 # ¢ m bk % s PP PE RO 1
12 C 15204 BLOCK - belt tension « « =+ v e 2 2 cassace s b2 oetsmnressanl
13  C 14353 JOCE -belt tensSion « e s s s e s e s e nsoras sesecvenran earal
14 ©C 15262 SCREW -adjust ssverrecscnsocrnons e erecaraaes 1
16 113~ 102 BOLT - 5/16" x 3/d" NC hex+ +teesernvasos sesenraoaaaa?
16 192' 20 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" ZP P I R B S A A + 8 s 0w s LI TR ) 2
17 C 15??4 SHAFT"'driVe T R R T TR I R I R Y B N A L R B A ) .-Illcl
18 C 14606 KEY—flﬂt 3/16"}{1" ----- R LRI N I N T .1
18 113- 132 BOLT - 1/4" x1-3/4" NChex -+ »-n .. . e rermnans 1
20 131- 1102 NUT-lOC.kl/é"NCheX---*-- .......... R |
21 C 15605 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY - (G84 (Repairs page L1ljs s s v cas o uwew. 1
22 C  1E508 CGEARBOX ASSEMBLY-~ GB0O {Repairs page 11} e« - Peee e 1
23 113- 208 BOLT ~ 3/8" x1-1/4" NC hex ZP ¢ svsevos taeseenn IR
24 192- 21 LOCKWASHER = 3/8" ZP v o c - o s aaaanssasnnsannanssnns 2
25  129- 103 NMUT -3/8"NChex ZFP-vrsrzoas-- C et e a b r et e st 2
26 C 14579 SPROCKET - drive, includes setscrews- -+« . srrrrransrnnal
27  126- 16 KEY - Woodruff 3/16" x°3/4"s + v s« s “emmaae treesaucae 1
28 C 16158 BLOCK - idler L N L R R R I IR B I B L B R A LR I L R R B Y 1
29 111~ 349 BOLT - 3/8" x 2-1/2" round head, square necks s s+ s s s e arsa v 1
30 195-— 2029 WASHER - '7/16" ------------------ Boaa kAT R 2
3 CEAIN ~ auger drive 64 pitches #40 roller chain, use « .+« v 4 |
1 - B12470 chain 50 links #4C
2 - B12473 chain G links #40
1 - B12501 connecting liak #20
1 - B12503 roller link #40
B 12470 CHAIN = 50 IinKS #4800 e o v v o v nnvmnmonasnnoss I
B 12473 CHAIN - 6 1inks #40e o o o o r o s avmonnennonsnsssess weaa 2
B 12501 LINK « ¢connecting #40 « s v v s s s e e v -vannn cersesrrael
B 12503 ITNE = roller #40 o« c s s s s s s s s uoacocveresscnsssa 1
32 B 12502 IINK = 0ffSet #40 « v v v o v s s s s msvvanrn s fe st am e 1
33  131- 178 NUT-lock 3/B"NChex-e---eaaemctrtanstsscsstnnns 1

Printed in U.S.A.

Octobher 1872



CASE MODEL GBO AND G84 SNOWCASTERS 11
GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

REF, PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D

C 15505 GEARBOX-GOmpleteforMOde1G84....................1

C 15506 GEAR BOX - complete for Model GBO , , ., v v v v s v cveaeens. ?
1 C 11850 HOUSING - gearboX . .. vvsvvvcnennnna craecnennna L
2 C 11851 HOUSING - input bearing , ,........ freresareans N 1
3 C 11852 HOUSING - outptt Dearing |, .. b i s v s nassooesesennnn . L
4 C 14605 SHAFT -dinput , .. .......... D |
6] C 15503 SHAFT - output G84 ., , ... Mre st b eaeanaae s R |
6 C 15504 SHAFT -output G80, , ., .. .......... erenssen-eresl
'? C 11855 GEAR-piniDn--.l-lb.ill.l""'."’l.l..ll‘_lll1
8 C 11856 GEAR -output ., ... i s ma s e s s s e et 1
8 B 12410 CUP-hearing . ..uveiiveoannssnrnnsns S s e E e 4
10 B 12411 BEARING - cone, . ... B A s e et as s s e e eee 4
11 C 12079 OILSEAL |, .veeenons e snana e s e [ e 2
12 T 25683 RING - retaining. , . .0 nnnenvcesansnns P e e et e 1
13 221~ B41 PLUG - housing 1/4" NPT .., uovscunranns Ceeeena. 2
14 131- 34 NUT - pinfonretaining, . , ..., ...0.uuu. e ieneiee 2
15 126~ 16 KEY - Woodruff 3/16" x 3/4" _..... e e e evrenneenas 1
16 C 14804 KEY - 3/16" x 3_/4" SQUATE ., . £ v e nwovnnces ceesa e 1
17 T 32754 GASBKET | ., .i0veucuan e e e e s AL aaanaa P 2
18 < 12077 SPACER - bearinlf ., ..., .00vvecenunnnen e eeeann .. 2
19 15- 412 BOLT - 1/4" 2 3/4" NC DX & . oo n v eunns P, e« B
20 221~ §1 BUSHING - reducer 1/4" NPT 10 1/8". . v s e e v anenens 1
2l A 50096 VENT - pressure relief ., ., . crervenenereceeanvans 1

Printed in U.S.A. November 1868



12 NUMERICAL INDEX

PART. PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF. PART PAGE REF.
NO. NO. NO. NO, ND. NO. NO. NO. NO.

A 50096 11 21 C 15514 5 34
B 12410 11 g C 15529 ) 2
B 12411 11 10 C 15704 g 17
B 12470 9 C 15957 5 32
B 12473 9 C 16158 ) 28
B 12501 9 D 33544 g 18
B 12502 9 32 T 25683 11 12
B 12503 2 T 32734 11 1y
C 10898 T 13

C 11850 11 1 HARDWARE CODE NUMBERS
C  118; 11 2

C 11852 11 3 15- 412 11 19
C 118556 11 7 111- 202 5 21
C 11856 11 B 111- 317 5 11
< 12077 11 18 111- 324 5 28
C 12079 11 11 111- 340 5 17
C 12298 B 111- 340 g 7
C 12692 ? 12 111- 349 9 29
¢ 14113 9 4 111- 362 5 6
C 14116 9 5 113- 1 5 18
C 14353 9 13 113-  1C2 5 24
C 14363 Fi 19 113- 102 9 15
C 14413 7 19 118- 111 9 10
C 14414 7 20 113- 132 9 19
C 14415 T 21 113~ 208 5 T
C 14419 5 35 118- 207 ) 33
C 14421 5 5 113- 207 ? 3
C 14482 7 11 113- 208 9 23
C 14504 9 2 113- 417 7 22
C 14505 g 3 113- 424 7 18
C 14569 5 19 113- 602 7 g
C 14878 9 26 126« 16 b 271
C 14583 5 30 126- 16 11 15
C 14584 5 21 129- 1C2 ] 22
C 14597 5 14 128~ 1C3 5 ]
C 14604 11 16 129- 1G3 9 g
C 14605 11 4 129« 1C3 g a5
C 14606 9 18 128~ 1CH 7 i3
C 14632 i 5 129- 107 7 10
14835 7 14 131=- 34 11 14
C 14648 7 1 131- 178 5 a7
C 14647 7 2 131- 178 9 11
C 15186 5 i 131~ 178 ] 33
C 15180 5 10 131- 1102 5 16
C 15201 5 4 131- 1102 g 26
C 195205 5 3 132- 34 7 i
C 15240 5 21 132- 320 5 25
C 15244 5 25 192- 2C 5 23
C 15248 5 13 192~ a0 o 16
C 15281 9 1 192 21 5 g
C 15262 g 14 19%- 21 7 4
C 15264 9 12 192~ 21 2 8
C 15287 5 1 192- 21 ] 24
c 1527 5 28 192- 23 ? 17
C 15334 B 20 102 25 7 o]
C 15503 11 ] 195~ 52D ] 12
C 15504 11 6 195- 530 7 5
C 15505 9 21 195- 545 5 B
C 15505 11 195- 2028 9 a0
C 15506 9 22 221- 51 «1 20
C 15506 11 221- B4l 1 13

321~ 1571 5




